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Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators

Country

Name

Role within PA 9'

Function

DANUBE REGION
Prosperity through Diversity

EUSDR Priority Area 9
Steering Group members

Institution

Email

DANUBE REGION N
strategy i
People & Skills

Additional contacts

Head of Task

Federal Ministry of Labour and

Task Force Bilateral Cooperation in

Austria Roland Hanak PAC Force Econom roland.hanak@bmaw.gv.at Labour Market Policy,
¥ +43 171100 630 201, +436648131858
Department for EU Coop. in Education &
. . Deputy Head of |Federal Ministry of Education, . . p ) . p-1 . dcatl
Jirgen Schick PAC Department Science and Research juergen.schick@bmbwf.gv.at Training and Multilateral Affairs,
2 +43 1 531204618, +436646109269
Task Force Bilateral Cooperation in
. . Deputy Head of [Federal Ministry of Labour and , . . P
Jorg Mirtl Member Task Force Econom joerg.mirtl@bmaw.gv.at Labour Market Policy,
¥ +43 171100 630 208, +43 664 88843936
Managing
Barbara Willsberger PAC staff Partner, Senior [L&R Social Research willsberger@Irsocialresearch.at +43 1 595 40 400
Researcher
Flavia Enengl PAC staff Researcher L&R Social Research enengl@Irsocialresearch.at +43 1 595 40 400
Project OeAD-GmbH — Austria’s A f
Sarah Fellner PAC staff rOJec. ¢ ) m ustria S ge.ncy. or sarah.fellner@oead.at +43 1534 08 524
Coordinator Education and Internationalisation
Project OeAD-GmbH — Austria’s A f
Aaron Schilhan PAC staff rOJec. N ) m ustria s ge,ncy, or aaron.schilhan@oead.at +43 1534 08 520
Coordinator Education and Internationalisation
Assistant to the
Department for Education and Youth
Bosnia and Herzegovina |Adnan Husic Member Minister for Ministry of Civil Affairs adnan.husic@mcp.gov.ba >
. +387 33492 521
Education
- . . L - . - . Department of Labour and Employment
H Daut Memb Expert ad Ministry of Civil Aff h .daut .gov.b
ajrija Dautovic¢ ember xpert advisor inistry of Civil Affairs ajrija.dautovic@mcp.gov.ba +387 33 492 584
Directorate Higher Education
Bulgaria Dimitar Andreev Member Chief expert Ministry of Education and Science |d.andreev@mon.bg :

+359 2 9217 782

Zornitsa
Hadzhidimitrova-
Georgieva

Other member

Chief expert

Ministry of Education and Science

z_georgieva@mon.bg

Directorate Science
+359 2 9217 545

Gergana lvanova

Other member

Chief expert

Ministry of Education and Science

geo.ivanova@mon.bg

Directorate Content of preschool and
school education, +359 2 9217 489

Maya Slavova

Other member

Chief expert

Ministry of Education and Science

m.slavova@mon.bg

Directorate Higher Education
+359 29217 629

Polina Zlatarska

Other member

Chief expert

Ministry of Education and Science

p.zlatarska@mon.bg

Directorate VET

+3592 9217 706
Iliana Draganova Member Head of Unit Business Support Centre for SMEs - F)sc@smebg.net +359 82 821472
Ruse iy@smebg.net
Busi Es - .
Kalin Minev Other member usiness Support Centre for SMEs bsc.@smebg net +359 82 821472
Ruse kalin@smebg.net
Busi S t Centre for SMEs -
Ekaterina Yordanova Other member Head of Unit usiness support Lentre for > e.yordanova@smebg.net +359 82 821472

Ruse
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Croatia

Petra Reiner

Member

Ministry of Science and Education

petra.reiner@mzo.hr

+385 1 4594-264

Loredana Maravié

Other member

Ministry of Science and Education

loredana.maravic@mzo.hr

+385 1 4594-352

Naida Mekic

Member

Ministry of Labour, Pension
System, Family and Social Policy

naida.mekic@mrosp.hr

+385 1 6472022

Ivana Matosin

Other member

Ministry of Labour, Pension
System, Family and Social Policy

ivana.matosin@mrosp.hr

+385 1 6472040

Filip Milicevic¢

Other member

Ministry of Labour, Pension
System, Family and Social Policy

filip.milicevic@mrosp.hr

+385 1 6472009

Ministry of Education, Youth and

Department of EU Affairs; EU Policies

Czech-Republic Marie Taltynova Member marie.taltynova@msmt.cz
P Y Sports Y @ Unit
Ministry of Education, Youth and . Department of EU Affairs; EU Policies
Jan Matera Member jan.matera@msmt.cz .
Sports Unit
EU and International Cooperation
Nikola Strasek Member Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs|nikola.strasek@mpsv.cz
¥ @mp Department, +420 778 740 509
German Ministry of Education, Youth and .
v Rolf Ackermann Member INIStry Heatl . rolf.ackermann@km.kv.bwl.de Further Education, +49 711 279 2456

Baden-Wiirttemberg

Sports

Tobias Kazich

Other member

Ministry of Education, Youth and
Sports

tobias.kazich@km.kv.bwl.de

Vocational Schools, +49 711 279 2721

Matthias Kurrle

Other member

Centre for School Quality and
Teacher Education

matthias.kurrle@zsl.kv.bwl.de

International Cooperation in Teacher
Education, +49 711 218 59 150

Christoph Haring

Interim contact
person

Ministry of Social Affairs, Health
and Integration

christoph.haering@sm.bwl.de

Referat 45 (Europa, Europaischer
Sozialfonds), +49 711 123 39449

Bavarian State Ministry of Family,

ESF Managing Authority,

B i Dessislava Trayk M islava.trayk . .
avaria essislava Traykova ember Labour and Social Affairs dessislava.traykova@stmas.bayern.de +49 89 1261 1407
Hungary Timea Farkas Member Ministry of Economic Development |timea.farkas@ngm.gov.hu +36 (1) 795 7975
Katalin Zoltan Other member Ministry of Technology and Industry |katalin.zoltan@tim.gov.hu +36 (1) 795 6215
Laszld Ulicska Other member Ministry of Interior laszlo.ulicska@bm.gov.hu +36 (1) 795 2005
Moldova Anna Gherganova PAC Head of MinistrY of Labour and Social anna.gherganova@s?cial.gov.md Departmeth of F)ccupational policies to
Department Protection gherganovaana@mail.ru regulate migration, +373 22804 424
Dep. S t
Ludmila Pavlov PAC GZieraelcre ary Ministry of Education and Research [ludmila.pavlov@mec.gov.md +373222324150r 238061
Ministry of Labour and Social
Felicia Bechtoldt Member State Secretary Protect\i/on Felicia.bechtoldt@social.gov.md +373 22 804 402
v Ministry of Labour and Social
Montenegro Ivana Suéur Member Senior Advisor WIeI:CarZ . ! ivana.sucur@mrs.gov.me +382 67 490 888
Ministry of Education, Science and .
Marija Durisic¢ Member y marija.djurisic@mp.edu.me +38 267510310
Innovation
. Councellor for . . carmen.clapan@edu.gov.ro
Romania Carmen Clapan Member . |Ministry of Education +40 21 4056375
European Affairs carmen_clapan@yahoo.com
Dalia-Maria Mi - Nati I for V i . i il.
alia-Maria Mircea el Director ational Centre for Vet registratura.cndipt@gmail.com +40 21311 11 62

Daramus

Development

daliadaramus@gmail.com

Dana Carmen Stroie

Other member

Deputy Director

National Centre for Vet
Development

dana.stroie@yahoo.com

+40213111162



mailto:christoph.haering@sm.bwl.de

Ministry of Education, Science and

Department for International

Serbia Vanja Nedeljkovic¢ Member Advisor Technology Development vanja.nedeljkovic@mpn.gov.rs Cooperation and EU Integration,
= > +381 11 3615043
D for | ional
o Autonomous Ministry of Education, Science and |, L epartmc.ent or nternatlona.
Jelena Nikolié Other member Advisor Technology Development jelena.nikolic@mpn.gov.rs Cooperation and EU Integration,
gy P +381 11 3616589
Ministry of Lab Empl t bosko.latkovi inrzs.gov.rs;
Bozko Latkovi Member Senior Advisor | istryiafiEabotlr; Employment, S posko latkovlc@mintzs gov.is; +381 11 3616 129
Veterans’ and Social Affairs dragana.savic@minrzs.gov.rs
Ministry of Labour, Employment, . . . .
Danijela Stojanovic Other member Senior advisor Y ) ) P 'y danijela.stojanovic@minrzs.gov.rs +381113616129
Veterans' and Social Affairs
European Affairs Department, Inter-
. . , Ministry of Education, Science, . . ! : . I . P
Slovakia Lucia Auxtovd Member Research and Sport lucia.auxtova@minedu.sk national Cooperation and European
2 Affairs Division, +421 2 59374 669
Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs
Drahusa Kalmanova Member State Advisor anIdIFarZﬂIy ! I I drahusa.kalmanova@employment.gov.sk [+421 2 2046 1306
Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs
Eva Masarova Other member and Far\r/lily eva.masarova@employment.gov.sk +421 2 2046 2935
. . Ministry of Labour, Family, Social . . . . 003861369 76 62
Slovenia Irena Kuntari¢ Hriba Member ena.kuntaric-hriba .
veni rena funtaric Aribar embe Affairs and Equal Opportunities Irena.kuntaric-hribar@gov.si 00386 41 356 375
European Integration Expert Group, Dir.
Ukraine Oleksandra Husak PAC Head Ministry of Education and Science |oleksandra.husak@mon.gov.ua for EU integration, budgeting and policy
coord., +38 097 256 67 07
karbysheva@mon.gov.ua: Content and Quality Assurance of
Viktoriia Karbysheva PAC Head Ministry of Education and Science 4 -BOV-U8; Education Expert Group, Dir. of VET, +38

viktoria.karbysheva@gmail.com

067 813 6817

Olha Dubovyk

Other member

State Expert

Ministry of Social Policy

o0.i.dubovyk@mlsp.gov.ua

Expert Group on European Integration,
Dir. General for Strategic Planning and
European Integration, +380 97 1576377

Expert Group for productive

Igor Tereshchenko Other member Head Ministry of Economy itereschenko@me.gov.ua employment, Dir. for Labour Market
Developm. and Empl., +380 93 680 62 75
. _ . Labour and Employment Department,
A Svidrak Oth b Deputy Head Ministry of E drak .8OV.
nna Svidra er member eputy Hea inistry of Economy svidrak@me.gov.ua +380 66 345 8947
Professional Development Division of
Andrii Duma Other member Head Ministry of Economy duma@me.gov.ua Labour and Employment Dep., +380 66

866 6924 (Ukrainian language only)

Liudmyla Makarenko

Other member

Chief Specialist

Ministry of Communities and
Territories Development

|.makarenko@mtu.gov.ua

Directorate General for regional
development, +380 66 815 04 25

Nadija Afanasieva

PAC staff

Director

Ukrainian Institute for
International Politics

n.afanasieva@uiip.org.ua

+380 95 1150638

Mykhailo Omelchenko

PAC staff

Project assistant

Ukrainian Institute for
International Politics

m.omelchenko@uiip.org.ua

+380 66 134 72 66

T As per the Guidelines for the Functioning of the Steering Group of Priority Area 9 (https://peopleandskills.danube-region.eu/wp-content/uploads/sites/11/EUSDR-PA9-Guidelines-for-the-Functioning-of-the-SG-
of-PA9.pdf), each of the 14 states participating in the EUSDR can nominate up to two Steering Group members with a right to vote. Voting rights can be delegated to substitutes in case of absence at a meeting.
Please use the drop-down list to indicate the role of each member within PA9: “Member” (with voting rights), “Other member” (with observer status), “PAC” or “PAC staff”.




Other Steering Group members

Name Function Role within PA 9 Country Institution Email Additional contacts
Cristina Cuc Pillar Officer Other member Danube Strategy Point (DSP) cristina.cuc@eusdr-dsp.eu 40722362173
Jader Cane Other member European Commission, DG EMPL jader.cane@ec.europa.eu
Klaus Kérner Desk Officer Other member European Commission, DG EAC klaus.koerner@ec.europa.eu +32 2 2961795

Johan Magnusson

Team Leader - Danube
and Baltic Sea Region

Other member

European Commission, DG REGIO

johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu

+32 2 2992093

Elisa Cocco

Other member

European Commission, DG REGIO

elisa.cocco@ec.europa.eu

Georgios Zisimos

Head

Other member

European Training Foundation

georgios.zisimos@etf.europa.eu

Policy Advice and EU Programming Unit

Gordon Purvis

Human Capital
Development Expert

Other member

European Training Foundation

gordon.purvis@etf.europa.eu

Education Reform Initiative of

Tina Sari¢ Director Other member South Eastern Europe/ER| SEE tina.saric@erisee.org +381 (0)11 3345 376
Viktorija Cosi¢ DYC member Other member Danube Youth Council (DYC) viktorija.cosic2@gmail.com
Veronika Hnilicova DYC member Other member Danube Youth Council (DYC) vhnilicoval@student.euba.sk
Caroline Lercher Tauber DYC member Other member Danube Youth Council (DYC) carolercher@gmail.com
Biljana Popovi¢ DYC member Other member Danube Youth Council (DYC) biljana98popovic@gmail.com
Gabriela Radkova DYC member Other member Danube Youth Council (DYC) radkovagabriela01@gmail.com
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